RESOLUTION NO. 9-68

A RESOLUTION TO ADVERTISE FOR A MANAGER

WHEREAS, the government provided for by the Charter of the Municipality of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio requires the appointment of a Manager, and

WHEREAS, such a person shall be appointed on the basis of his executive and administrative qualifications;

BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio:

Section 1. That it is necessary to advertise for applicants who can meet the qualifications for the position of Manager of the Municipality of Centerville.

Section 2. That such applicants should have experience in public administration or similar professional experience.

Section 3. That such applicants should submit a written resume to the Clerk of the Council, Village of Centerville, 100 West Spring Valley Road Centerville, Ohio 45459.

Section 4. The Clerk of the Council is hereby directed and authorized to advertise for a Manager in appropriate publications.

APPROVED AND ADOFTED this $3\sqrt{2}$ day of June, 1968.

nul la 2

Mayor - Village of Centerville

ATTEST:

Cycrk of the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution passed by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio on the 3 day of June, 1968.

Clerk Bull